



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0173-0466 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3
Letting Date: February 08, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven
Advertised on: 1/11/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 168 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Bridge Joint Preservation in District 3 **Project(s):** 000T(016)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PJF Construction Corporation	\$2,130,095.00	100.00%
2	New England Road, Inc.	\$2,163,805.00	101.58%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$2,244,255.00	105.36%
4	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$2,274,838.00	106.80%
5	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$2,468,102.50	115.87%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 mo.	3,000.00000 27,000.00	3,500.00000 31,500.00	3,500.00000 31,500.00	3,500.00000 31,500.00	3,500.00000 31,500.00
0110	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	39,600.000 est.	1.00000 39,600.00	1.00000 39,600.00	1.00000 39,600.00	1.00000 39,600.00	1.00000 39,600.00
0120	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	800.000 hr	10.00000 8,000.00	5.00000 4,000.00	5.00000 4,000.00	1.00000 800.00	1.00000 800.00
0130	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000 100,000.00	870,000.00000 870,000.00	870,000.00000 870,000.00	490,000.00000 490,000.00	490,000.00000 490,000.00
0140	0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	185,000.00000 185,000.00	568,060.00000 568,060.00	568,060.00000 568,060.00	210,000.00000 210,000.00	210,000.00000 210,000.00
0150	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1,700.000 day	1.00000 1,700.00	0.10000 170.00	0.10000 170.00	1.00000 1,700.00	1.00000 1,700.00
0160	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	110.000 ea.	95.00000 10,450.00	10.00000 1,100.00	10.00000 1,100.00	50.00000 5,500.00	50.00000 5,500.00
0170	0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	4.000 ea.	150.00000 600.00	200.00000 800.00	200.00000 800.00	130.00000 520.00	130.00000 520.00
0180	0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000 15,000.00	120,000.00000 120,000.00	120,000.00000 120,000.00	53,200.00000 53,200.00	53,200.00000 53,200.00
0190	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	40.000 ea.	50.00000 2,000.00	50.00000 2,000.00	50.00000 2,000.00	1.00000 40.00	1.00000 40.00
0200	1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	255.000 day	30.00000 7,650.00	5.00000 1,275.00	5.00000 1,275.00	40.00000 10,200.00	40.00000 10,200.00
0210	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 day	62.00000 9,920.00	10.00000 1,600.00	10.00000 1,600.00	50.00000 8,000.00	50.00000 8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) PJF Construction Corporation		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	1208932 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	12.000 s.f.	75.00000	900.00	50.00000	600.00	65.00000	780.00
0230	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	875.000 l.f.	1.40000	1,225.00	1.00000	875.00	1.00000	875.00
0240	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	875.000 l.f.	1.40000	1,225.00	1.00000	875.00	1.00000	875.00
0250	1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	550.000 l.f.	1.40000	770.00	1.00000	550.00	1.00000	550.00
0260	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	675.000 s.f.	26.00000	17,550.00	20.00000	13,500.00	21.00000	14,175.00
0270	1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	1,920.000 hr	30.00000	57,600.00	5.00000	9,600.00	90.00000	172,800.00
Section Totals:				\$2,130,095.00		\$2,163,805.00		\$2,244,255.00
Contract Totals				\$2,130,095.00		\$2,163,805.00		\$2,244,255.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0406172 HMA S0.375	329.000 ton	250.00000	82,250.00	1,600.00000	526,400.00		
0020	0406194 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	4,090.000 l.f.	5.00000	20,450.00	6.00000	24,540.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0406277	1,450.000	151.00000	218,950.00	169.00000	245,050.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0040	0520036	530.000	310.00000	164,300.00	350.00000	185,500.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0050	0520041	1,290.000	120.00000	154,800.00	100.00000	129,000.00	
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0060	0601270	34.000	11,500.00000	391,000.00	4,000.00000	136,000.00	
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0070	0601318	960.000	310.00000	297,600.00	125.00000	120,000.00	
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0080	0602980	75.000	760.00000	57,000.00	125.00000	9,375.00	
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0090	0707001	730.000	160.00000	116,800.00	80.00000	58,400.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0100	0969062	9.000	3,000.00000	27,000.00	2,750.00000	24,750.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0110	0970006	39,600.000	1.00000	39,600.00	1.00000	39,600.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0120	0970007	800.000	0.01000	8.00	50.00000	40,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0130	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	470,000.00000	470,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0975004 (1.000)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0150	0976002 1,700.000	0.80000	1,360.00	0.75000	1,275.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
0160	0978002 110.000	85.00000	9,350.00	40.00000	4,400.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
0170	0979003 4.000	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.						
0180	0980001 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS						
0190	0981100 40.000	42.00000	1,680.00	25.00000	1,000.00		
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0200	1130000 255.000	20.00000	5,100.00	20.00000	5,100.00		
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day						
0210	1131002 160.000	38.00000	6,080.00	45.00000	7,200.00		
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day						
0220	1208932 12.000	250.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	1,200.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.						
0230	1210101 875.000	0.85000	743.75	1.00000	875.00		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0240	1210102 875.000	0.85000	743.75	1.00000	875.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0250	1210103 550.000	0.95000	522.50	1.25000	687.50		
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Empire Paving, Inc.		(5) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260 1220027	675.000	20.00000	13,500.00	25.00000	16,875.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0270 1806201	1,920.000	95.00000	182,400.00	5.00000	9,600.00		
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$2,274,838.00		\$2,468,102.50		
Contract Totals			\$2,274,838.00		\$2,468,102.50		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum